State of Wisconsin \ DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
Southeast District - Annex Building

WISCONSIN Post Office Box 12436

DEPT. DF NATURAL RESOQURCES 4041 N. Richards St.

Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53212

George E. Meyer ’ TELEPHONE: 414-961-2727

Secretary : TELEFAX #: 414-961-2770
October 6, 1993 File Ref:

Darlene Bigelow
10000 North Port Washington Rd.
Mequon, WI 53092

Dear Ms. Bigelow:
RE: Petroleum contamination at the above address

I have looked at your file based on the 9/27/91 report completed by
Environmental Associates, Inc. I concur with Environmental Associates in that
no further work is necessary at the site regarding the two former underground
storage tanks.

I am signing the Form 4 and I am sending it to the Department of Industry,
Labor, and Human Relations. Should environmental problems occur in the future
that may be related to the former tanks, you may be required to do more work.

SinCﬁﬁgly;

hn Feeney
Hydro, Tank R¥sponse Unit

- cc: DILHR
Environmental Associates
SED File




Wisconsin Department of Industry, ’ FORM 4 Bureau of Petroleum Inspection
Labor and Human Relations and Fire Protection

Safety and Buildings Division DNR SITE INVESTIGATION AND &gdigﬁ,?vﬁgswm
REMEDIAL ACTION PLAN REVIEW Al

(608) 266-9420

Section 101.143 (3) (c) 4, Wis. Stats., requires that a claimant obtain written approval from the Department of Natural
Resources (DNR) when requesting reimbursement for activities in response to a discharge from a commercial petroleum
product storage system or home oil tank. The DNR approval must indicate that the site investigation and remedial action
plan is adequate to meet requirements of s. 144.76, Wis. Stats. The DNR approval is created for the purpose of meeting
the requirements of s. 101.143 (3), Wis. Stats., only and does not bar the DNR from requiring that additional investigation
and/or remediation activities be performed by persons responsible under s. 144.76, Wis. Stats.

DNR Use Only
Any DNR /DOJ Enforcement Action(s) or DNR LUST Trust Expenditures on this site? O Yes [ No
If answer is yes, please provide pertinent details on attached sheet.

Claimant’s Name Remedial Action Site Name (if business)
Dakdene ’Séii‘(?ﬁi')“'i ' Park Avenue BFautv Salon
Street Address Remedial Action Site Address
L0000 North Port Washington Road 10000 North Port Waspington Ruad
City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code
Mequon, WI 53092 Mequon, WI 53092
Claimant's Telephone Number Telephone Number of Site
(414 ) 241-8090 (414 ) 242-3090
Claimant is
[] Owner [] Operator [ Other - please specify:

Approval requested for: Petroleum Product Storage System [] Home Oil Tank System [] Aboveground

FOR DNR USE ONLY (Indicate Whether Completed Remedial Action or Other Action(s))

A copy of this completed document must be submitted to DNR for approval of initial activities (emergency action, site
investigation and remediation) in accordance with s. 101.143 (3) (c) 4, Wis. Stats.

[[] Completed Remedial Action (complete cleanup and single claim for reimbursement) (Steps 1 through 3)

Progress Payments For:
[[] Emergency Action (Step 1 - check only if emergency action was performed)

[[] Completion of Site Investigation (Step 1) and Proposed Remedial Action Plan (Step 2)
[C] Remedial Action (Step 3) ‘ il . Check Appropriate
[ Operation/Maintenance and Environmental Monitoring (annual claim for Box(es)

remedial action activities) (Step 4)

[] Site Investigation By Order of DNR And/Or DILHR - No Remedial Action

The DNR received a request for approval of the above identified activities for the site listed on this document on the

following date

The DNR response for purposes of s. 101.143 (3), Wis. Stats., is attached.

Remedial action activities conducted by owners/operators are not eligible for funding under 42 USC 6991 (L.U.S.T.
Funding). (Sees. 101.143 (3) (a) 2., Wis. Stats.)

Send one copy of this completed form to the address shown in the upper right corner and one copy to the claimant.

Reviewer'’s Signature ; '. Date Signed

Reviewer’s Title

SBD-8069 (R. 04/91) Copy Distribution: White - DILHR S & B; Green - Claimant/Agent; Pink - DNR
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\{Vi};consig gepadmet‘wt ?f industry, ; FORM 1 .~ safety and Bulldings Division
abor and Human Relations ~-REMEDIAL ACTION FUND APPLICAWJN  Bureau of Petroleum Inspection
: and Fire Protection
Office Use Only:  Application Case # P.O. Box 7969
. Register Installption Date Madisan, WI 53707
Tank 1D YN {608) 267-4545
Tank ID Y/N {608) 267-7538
Tank ID Y/ N

R i
This application is to be completed and submitted with all required attachments to the address in the above right corner for
an sward under s. 101,143, Wis, Stats,, the Petroleum Storage Remedial Action Fund, A petroleum product storage system
ownar or operat?r Qr B parson own ng a home oll tank system may submit a claim to 'nlhe epartment to obtain
Lelm ursement o ehgible costs incurred because of a petroleum product discharge.  Complete the applicable sections
elow as explained in the attached instructlons.

Application is submitted for: g Petroleum Product Storage System [ Home QI Tank System . [J Aboveground
1. CLAIMANTIDENTIFICATION (Claim will be made payable to this parson or organization)

culmm?t's Name rlene Bigelow Remedial Action Site Name {if businass)
X PWmmxﬁ.ﬁammjal an
treet Address Remedial Action Site Address ‘
10000 North Port wWashington Road - 10000 North Port Washington Road
City, State, 2ip Code City, State, 2ip Code i :
in. . 53062 MW:{n 530072
Claimant's Telaphona Number _ Telephline Nu r of Site
( 414 241-~8090 . ‘ ‘ 414 ) 241-8090
Claimant s
& Owner {3 Oparator - 3 Othar - please spacify: . :
Chlmnmg'ﬁx gjnmlguﬂosn Nunibor- éf cor%oratlg’n, pr%vlde Fedacal Employer Identification Number; if individual, provide Social Security Number
Tanks w:r-;;nl-ﬂ—a— ily mlmlnvemoﬂad; undar the m;::- Address
initial Contact Name ‘ ' . Initial Gwner's Name

A 1 x
. EXPENSES CLAIMED FOR (DNR spproval form SBD-8068 must be attached - as required under s, 101.143(4)(c), Stats.)
3t Completed Remedial Action (complete cleanup and single claim for ra!mbursgment} (Step 1 through Step 3)

Progress Payments For:
{1 Emargency Action (abatement of animminent hazard. ) (Step 1)
[0 Completion of Site investigation (Step 1) and [C] Remedial Action {0 Operation/Maintenance (Annual claim
proposed Remedial Action Plan (Step 2) (Step 3) for remedial action activities) (Step 4)
| H a previous claim was submitted, indicate date of pravious claim reported: 4 /90 . . Also, identify the

| remedial action activity reported in the previous claim: Partial application
O site Investigation By Order of DNR Or DILHR - No Remedal Action

Total doltar expenses reported on thisclaim: $§ 15.618_ 38

The Petroleum Storage Remedial Action Fuhd Cost Summary document (form $BD-8076) must be accompanied by a
CPA Affidavit verlfging the costs (form SBD-8068). Furthermore, if a claim Is being submitted by any individual

than the owner or in Iwho does n v ' n , @ Current Owner Assignment Certification
orm - must also ed with this application. Intha case of a corporation, a chief financial officar or othat
giomor‘at’e ft.)fiﬁcer may sign the application. In case of a municipality, the form must be signad by the mayor or chiaf
nancia oticer, ‘

| assurne the responsiblity for notifying all current ownars aBout this claim and for ensuring that all current owners or

their authorized agent provide a complete and accurate Current Owner Assignment Certification (form S8D-8070),
Claimant Signature é Z pLbro s L § ,_(4 2 ﬁq,../ Date Signed SRS :?g

QHica Use Only

Amount Claimed Amount Authorized | Authorired By Date Paid Check No. Voucher No.
Cost Center ObjAub Project Function [ $ Amount FYO

100 - !

§BD-BOSY (R.07/90)  Copy Disrloution: White - DILHR Safety & Bulldings; Green - Clatmant/Agent; Plnk - CPA: Yellow - DILHR Fin Management




State of Wisconsin \ DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

WISCONSIN Southeast District
DEPT, OF NATURAL RESOURCES 2300 N. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Dr.
Post Office Box 12436

Carroll D. Besadny Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53212
Secretary ) Telephone: 414-263-8500

Telefax: 414-263-8483
January 15, 1992

File Ref: %

Jerry Bigelow
10000 North Port Washington Road
Mequon, WI 53092

Dear Mr. Bigelow:

RE: Petroleum contamination at above address
I have received and reviewed your case based on the 9/27/91 report submitted by
Environmental Associates. I am unable to close the case for the following

Yeasons:

1. Chain of custody forms are not signed and dated in the RECEIVED FOR
LABORATORY section. My copies of the form are illegible.

2. I need an Application to Treat or Dispose Soils form and landfill
tickets.

If you have any questions about this letter or concerns about the site in
general, please call me at 414-263-8654 or write to the above letter head
address.

hn Feeney,
ydrogeologist, Environmental Repair Section

cc: Brian Bartling - Envornmental Associates
SED Case File



EMERGENCY RESPONSE
AND REMEDIAL ACTION

MR. JERRY BIGELOW

September 27, 1991



Environmental Associates
of Milwaukee, Inc.

September 27, 1991

Mr. Jerry Bigelow
10,000 North Port Washington Rd.
Mequon, WI 53092

RE: Emergency Response and Remedial Action at 10,000 North
Port Washington Road, Mequon, Wisconsin.

Dear Mr. Bigelow:

Per your request, Environmental Associates has conducted an
emergency response to a petroleum release at 10,000 North Port
Washington Road, Mequon, Wisconsin (Figure 1). The legal description
defines the property as being located in the Southwest 1/4 of the
Northwest 1/4 of Section 32, Township 9 North, Range 22 East,
Latitude 43° 12/ 00" Longitude 87° 55/ 6".

Background Information

During excavation for a foundation footing on July 23, 1991, Jerry
Bigelow Construction uncovered a 550 gallon waste oil underground
storage tank (UST) and a 250 gallon hydraulic oil UST. Both UST’s
contained product and appeared to be leaking. Mr. Bigelow
contracted TJ Environmental Contractors, Inc. to remove and dispose
of the UST'’s. The tanks were located side by side in the area
depicted in Figure 2. Environmental Associates was subcontracted by
TJ Environmental to perform the UST closure assessment and to

attempt to remediate the site by overexcavation.

P.O. Box 136 Mequon, W1 53092 (414) 242-1088
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FIGURE 1
Site Location Map

and
Local Topography

Environmental Associates of Miwaukee, Inc.
Drawn Checked by: Drawing

by: Approved by: number

91-06147-1

G.M:B. ENGINEERING 536988




Bottom of Foundation
10’ Below Grade French Drain /

,Two Feet Below
/ Ground 8urjace

10,000 N. Port
Washington Rd.
Mequon Wis. 53092
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/
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N. Port Washington Rd.

Tank # 1~ 250 Gal. Hydraulic Oil UST
Tank # 2— 550 Gal. Waste Oil UST

Zedler Rd.

FIGURE 2
A SoiIL::r::IZ Locations Site Map
and
Soil Sample Locations
and
UST Locations

Scale 1" = 20"

South

Environmental Associates of Miwaukee, Inc.
Checked by: Drawing

number 91-06147-2

G.M.B. ENGINEERING 536988

Approved by:




Environmental Assoclates

Observation and Inspection of UST System Removal

The waste o0il UST was found to be in fair condition. Some of the
asphaltum used to protect the tank exterior from oxidation remained
on the UST. The tank was rusted and pitted, particularly along the
seam welds. No obvious holes were observed, except for the rip
where the construction backhoe ruptured the UST. The hydraulic oil
UST was severely pitted and rusted, and several 1/4" to 1/2" holes
were observed along the base of the tank. TJ Environmental pumped
all liquid from both UST’s into 55-gallon drums. One soil sample
was collected from beneath each base of the UST’s (S North and S
South) and submitted for laboratory analysis of Total Recoverable
Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TRPH). Additionally, one sample (WP) was
collected and submitted for a special waste profile analysis in
order to facilitate proper disposal of excavated soils. These

results are presented in Attachment A.

Remedial Action

In an attempt to mitigate observed site contamination, Environmental
Associates recommended that the excavation be enlarged to the extent
practical in an effort to potentially remediate the identified
impacts. Mr. Bigelow agreed, and overexcavation of impacted soils
commenced on the morning of July 24, 1991.

During impacted soil excavation, Environmental Associates personnel
collected representative soil samples for description and analysis.
A total of fifteen samples were subjected to PID headspace analysis
using a Thermo Environmental Instruments Model 580B organic vapor

meter (OVM) equipped with a 10.6 eV lamp, and calibrated for direct

response to an 1isobutylene span gas. These soil éamples were
collected to determine progress, and to guide further efforts during
remedial activities. PID results are presented in Table 1. Seven

of these soil samples (S001-S007) were also submitted for 1abof§ES§§
e MW—»«., -

TRPH analysis as further verification of impacts at the site. These

results are presented in Attachment A.




Table 1: Summary of field samples subjected to PID headspace analysis,
10,000 North Port Washington Road, Mequon, Wisconsin

Rezégnse Soil Amount of Impacted

Sample ID {ppm) Description Soil Removed (cubic yards)
S001 216 Silty clay 1

S002 147 Silty clay 6

S003 160 Silty clay 16

sS004 140 Silty clay 24

S005 186 Silty clay 30

S006 162 Silty clay 38

S007 170 Silty clay 48

s008 214 Silty clay 55

5009 164 Silty clay 62

so010 148 Silty clay 70

S011 182 Silty clay 75

S012 82 Silty clay 80

S013 124 Silty clay 85

S014 112 Silty clay 90

S015 72 Silty clay 95



Environmental Associates

Contaminated soil excavation and removal was completed on the same
afternoon. Approximately 100 cubic yards of impacted soil were

removed from the excavation and were stockpiled on the south side of

contaminated soil was hauled off to Parkview Landfill, Menomozée
Falls, Wisconsin. One sample was collected from the south (S10

west (S102) and east (S103) walls of the final excavation, as well

as from the floor (S100, S105). Sample S105 was a duplicate of:}/ﬁ\f‘-‘...)~
)] I"} ¢

sample S100, and was submitted as a state required laboratory check."
The north wall of the excavation was removed during the course of

the footing excavation, and the soil was clean until Mr. Bigelow

encountered the UST’s; thus, no sample was collected from the north

wall of the excavation. TRPH analysis is extremely sensitive, and
is incapable of distinguishing naturally occurring hydrocarbons such

as tree roots and other organics, from hydrocarbons resulting from

petroleum contamination. Thus, one sample (S104 BG) was collected
from a known "clean" area on the north wall of the excavation and
used as a background sample. The results of all the 1laboratory

samples are given in Attachment A and summarized in Table 2.

Results and Conclusions

Given the background sample analysis of 41ppm, the soil samples from

)L

g

A

A

v

the property. When the proper lab tests were completed, the;/_lX

i f

¥
(Vg

N

o

s

the final excavation show that the site was remediated of adverse §§Wf

impacts. None of the final soil samples collected were more than 30
ppm higher than the background sample. This variance can be
explained by .naturally occurring variations in the hydrocarbon
content of silty clay soils. None of the remaining soils after
overexcavation contained petroleum odors, stains, or any other
physical characteristics which would suggest that they were
impacted. No groundwater was encountered during any phase of the
work performed on site, consequently Environmental Associates
believes that ground water was not affected by the petroleum
release. Environmental Associates further believes that no further

work is needed at the site.

/

W\



Table 2: Summary of soil samples collected for laboratory analysis,
10,000 North Port Washington Road, Mequon, Wisconsin

e

H
/

Regégnse Soil \Tﬂ¥mng§;%§%Jm¢@nted
Sample ID {(ppm) Description SOllmﬁstVE chgiigziiif)
S001 216 Silty clay ~ 183 ’
S002 147 Silty clay 112
S003 160 Silty clay 118
s004 140 Silty clay 129
S005 186 Silty clay 156 -
S006 162 Silty clay 142 ;
S007 170 Silty clay 150
S North 24 Silty Zigy 46
S South 346 Silty clay 842 __— -
S100 Floor 0.0 Silty clay 40
S101 N. wall 0.0 Silty clay 68
S102 W. Wall 0.0 Silty clay 26
S103 E. Wall 0.0 Silty clay 50
S104 BG 0.0 Silty clay 41
S105 Floor 0.0 Silty clay 30

.\
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Environmental Associates

The results of this study are based upon professional interpretation
of the information available to Environmental Associates given the
time and budget constraints of +this project. Environmental
Associates does not warrant that this report represents an
exhaustive study of all possible environmental impacts associated
with the decommisioned UST system, and consequently believe this

report should adequately address the clients’ needs at this time.
Sincerely,

Environmental Associates

of Milwaukee, Inc.

Yoodore e Dty G

Jim Bannantine D’Arcy Gravelle

Staff Geologist Senior Hydrogeologist




Attachment A



Attn:
Phone:

~ Environmental Associates

P.0O. Box 136
Mequon, WI 53092

Attn:
Invoice Number:

Precision Analytical Lab, Inc
205 West Galena
Milwaukee, WI 53212

/’OU/(’/7
C? izjicséblﬁﬂﬁj

(414) 272-5222

Order #: 91-07-147

Date: ©8/09/91 14:21

Work ID: 10,00¢ N. Port Washington
Date Received: -07/24/91

Date Completed: ©08/09/91

SAMPLE IDENTIFICATION

Sample Sample Sample Sample
Number Description Number Description
01 5001 02 Se02
03 S003 04 S004
05 S005 06 5006
07 S007 08 S NORTH
@9 S SOUTH 10 S 106 FLOOR
11 S101 N. WALL 12 5182 WEST WALL
13 S103 EAST WALL 14 S104 BG
15 S1e5 FLOOR 16 WP |
Laboratory ID Number (Wisconsin DNR): 241369260

Certiyied By

Jeff Bushner,Linda Woodie



Order # 91-07-147 Precision Analytical Lab, Inc Page 2 L7
08/09/91 14:21 \g\‘
\Ov
g(/ A
%\
TEST RESULTS BY SAMPLE \ \\
\@P A
S0
Sample: @1A 5001 Collected: 07/24/91 )Qb
Test Description Regult Limit Units Analyzed By
Petroleum Hydrocarbon 183 © ppm ©8/07/91 SUN
Sample: 92K  S002 Collected: ©7/24/91
Test Description Result Limit Units Analyzed By
Petroleum Hydrocarbon 112 ppm  ©08/07/91 "SUN
Sample: 03R  S003 Collected: 07/24/91
Test Description Result Limit Units Analyzed By
Petroleum Hydrocarbon 118 ppm 08/07/91 S5UN
Sample: @4l  S004 Collected: 07/24/91
Test Description Result Limit Units Analyzed By
Petroleum Hydrocarbon 129 ppm ©28/07/91 SUN
Sample: @5FA 5005 Collected: 07/24/91
Test Description Result Limit Unitg Analyzed By
Petroleum Hydrocarbon 156 ppm 08/07/91 SUN
Sample: @6A  SQ06 Collected: 07/24/91°
Test Description Result Limit Units Analyzed By
Petroleum Hydrocarbon 142 ppm 08/07/91 SUN
Sample: @7R  S@07 Collected: 07/24/91
Test Description Result Limit Units Analyzed By
Petroleum Hydrocarbon 150 ppm  ©8/07/91 SUN




- Order # 91-07-147

08/09/91 14:21

Sample: 98A S NORTH

Test Description
Petroleum Hydrocarbon

Sample: @9A S SOUTH

Test Description
Petroleum Hydrocarbon

Sample: {@A S 100 FLOOR

Test Description
Petroleum Hydrocarbon

Sample: 1A S101 N. WALL

Test Description
Petroleum Hydrocarbon

Sample: 12A  S5102 WEST WALL

s 5

Test Description
Petroleum Hydrocarbon

Sample: 13K  S103 EAST WALL

-.“W

Test Description
Petroleum Hydrocarbon

Sample: 14A 5104 BG

Test Description
Petroleum Hydrocarbon

Precision Analytical Lab, Inc

Page 3

L

e
W

Collected: @7/24/91

\
y
Result Limit \ Units Analyzed
46 - N ppm  ©8/07/91
N
. ‘\w T

Collected: @7/24/91
Result Limit Units DAnalyzed
872 ppm  08/07/91

Collected: 07/24/91
Result Limit Units Analyzed
40 ppm  ©8/07/91

Collected: 07/24/91
Result Limit Units Analyzed
68 ppm  @8/07/91

Collected: ©7/24/91
Result Limit Units Analyzed
26 ppm  ©8/07/91

Collected: ©7/24/91
Result Limit Units Analvzed
50 ppm ©8/07/91

Collected: ©7/24/91
Result Limit Units Analyzed
41 ppm  ©8/07/91

By
SUN

By
SUN

By
SUN

SUN



Order # 91-07-147 Precision Analytical Lab, Inc Page 4
08/09/91 14:21

Sample: 15A S105 FLOOR Collected: ©07/24/91
z/—\\

Test Description Result Limit Units /Analyzed [By

Petroleum Hydrocarbon 30 ‘ ppm/ @8/@7/91 ;/ SUN

Sample: {6A WP Collected: 07/24/91

Test Description Result Limit Units Analyzed By

8021 Soil
Benzene < 1.0 UG/KG ©@8/01/91  JJB
Bromobenzene < 1.0 UG/KG ©08/01/91 JJB
Bromochloromethane (1.0 UG/KG @8/81/91. JJB
Bromodichloromethane < 1.0 UG/KG ©8/01/91 JJB
Bromoform < 3.0 UG/KG @8/01/91 JJB
Bromomethane 1.0 UG/KG ©8/01/91 JJB
n-Butylbenzene 100 UG/KG ©8/01/91 JJB
gec-Butylbenzene < 1.0 UG/KG @8/01/91 JJB
tert-Butylbenzene 85 UG/KG 08/01/91 JJB
Carbon tetrachloride (1.0 UG/KG @8/61/91 JJB
Chlorobenzene (1.0 UG/KG ©8/01/91 JJB
Chloroethane < 2.0 UG/KG ©8/01/91 JJB
Chloroform < 1.0 UG/KG 08/01/91 JJB
Chlormethane < 1.0 UG/KG ©8/61/91 JJB
2-Chlorotoluene 160 UG/KG ©8/01/91 JJB
4-Chlorotoluene < 1.0 UG/KG ©8/01/91 JJB
1,2-Dibromo~3~chloropropane (5.0 UG/KG ©8/01/91 JJB
Dibromochloromethane (1.0 UG/KG @8/061/91 JJB
1,2-Dibromoethane (1.0 UG/KG @8/01/91 JJB
Dibromomethane (1.0 UG/KG ©8/01/91 'JJB
1,2-Dichlorobenzene (1.0 UG/KG @8/01/91 JJB
1,3-Dichlorobenzene (1.0 UG/KG 08/061/91 JJB
1,4-Dichlorobenzene < 1.0 UG/KG 08/01/91 JJB
Dichlorodifluoromethane < 2.9 UG/KG @8/01/91 JJB
1,1-Dichloroethane (1.0 UG/KG @8/01/91 JJB
1,2-Dichloroethane (1.0 UG/KG @8/01/91 JJB
1,1-Dichloroethene < 1.0 UG/KG @8/e1/91 JJB
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene (1.0 UG/KG ©8/01/91 JJB
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene 1.0 UG/KG ©8/01/91 JJB
1,2-Dichloropropane (1.0 UG/KG @8/01/91 JJB
1,3-Dichloropropane < 1.0 UG/KG @8/01/91 JJB
2,2-Dichloropropane (1.8 UG/KG ©8/01/91 JJB
1,1-Dichloropropene (1.0 UG/KG @8/01/91 JJB
Ethylbenzene < 1.0 UG/KG @8/61/91 JJB
Hexachlorobutadiene < 1.0 UG/KG @8/01/91 JJB
Isopropylbenzene 6.1 UG/KG ©08/01/91 JJB
p-Isopropyltoluene 11 UG/KG @8/@01/91 JJB
Methylene Chloride (1.0 UG/KG ©8/01/91 JJB




Order # 91-07-147
08/09/91 14:21

Precision Analytical Lab, Inc

Test Description Result Limit
Naphthalene 58
n-Propylbenzene 26
Styrene < 1.0
1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane 1.0
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane 1.0
Tetrachloroethene < 1.0
Toluene 38
1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene (1.0
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene < 1.0
1,1,1-Trichloroethane < 1.0
1,1,2-Trichloroethane (1.0
Trichloroethene (1.0
Trichlorofluoromethane < 1.0
1,2,3~Trichloropropane < 1.0
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 140
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene — 47
Vinyl Chloride < 2.0
0-Xylene 110
m/p-Xylene 150

Cadmium in Waste 0.098

Cyanide, Reactive {10

Flash Point, Closed Cup >210 140

Free Liquids ]

Lead in Waste 40

Petroleum Hydrocarbon 155

Sulfide, Reactive {2

pH 7.6

Units

Page 5

Analyzed

UG/KG
UG/KG
UG/KG
UG/KG
UG/KG
UG/KG
UG/KG
UG/KG
UG/KG
UG/KG
UG/KG
UG/KG
UG/KG
UG/KG
UG/KG
UG/KG
UG/KG
UG/KG
UG/KG
pPpnm
ppn
degrees F
%

ppm
ppm
pPpm
units

08/01/91
©8/01/91
@8/01/91
08/01/91
08/01/91
©8/01/91
08/01/91
@8/01/91
28/01/91
88/61/91
08/01/91
@8/01/91
@8/01/91
08/01/91
08/01/91
88/01/91
08/01/91
08/01/91
©8/01/91
08/68/91
87/29/91
@87/31/91
©7/29/91
28/08/91
88/07/91
07/29/91
87/29/91

By
JIB
JJB
JIB
JJB
JIB
JJB
JJIB
JJIB
JIB
JIB
JJB
JJB
JJB
JJB
JJB
JJB
JJIB
JJIB
JJB
LIW
DAT
DT

DAT
LIW
SUN
DAT
DAT



Order # 91-07-147 Precision Analytical Lab, Inc Page 6
@8/09/91 14:21

REPORT COMMENTS

The samples ordered for 8021 were analyzed according to Method
8021 ( SW 846 Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste - Physical/
Chemical Methods )

The samples ordered for TPH-IR were analyzed by EPAR Method 418.1

All analysis as per approved methods found in one or more of

the following:

Standard Methods for the Evaluation of Water and Wastewater,
16th Edition.

Methods for Chemical Analysis for Water and Wastes, Revised
March 1983, EPAR 600/4~-79-020 )

Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, Physical/Chemical
Methods, 3rd Edition 1986 EPR SWB846

o Analysis performed and certified by Precision Analytical
5 Laboratory.




Turnaround Time

CLIENT INFORMATION 5] Normal
Name: ' . s O Rush
Cscrjnpan'y. 3 . : Date Needed
Address: — —— - (Preapproval by Lab)
Phone: NS ANALYTICAL REQUESTS
, ity

P.O.# / Project#: (use seperate sheet if necessary)
Quote/Reference#t: 7~ "1 v
Note: Terms and conditions printed on back apply.
_Sample Type Sample Handling Analvtical Lab |
(Check all that apply) ; Precision Analytical Laboratory, Inc
[J Nonhazardous _ SRefng.erate 205 W. Galena

[] Groundwater [J Flammable Work in Hood Milwaukee, WI 53212

[J Wastewater O skin Irritant [J wear Gloves

O soil [T Highly Toxic Phone: (414) 272-5222

[J solid Waste [ Other (specify) Fax: (414) 272-6949

O oil

O other No. of

DATE | TIME | Containers SAMPLE ID
COMP|{GRAB REMARKS

CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD .

SAMPLERS: (Signature) DATE/TIME 3

TRELINQUISHED BY: (Signature) | DATE/TIME |RECEIVED BY: (Signature) RELINQUISHED BY: (Signature) | DATE/TIME |RECEIVED BY: (Signature)

(ot

T : ’
P e Lt D

RELINQUISHED BY: (Signature) DATE/TIME |RECEIVED BY: (Signature) RELINQUISHED BY: (Signature) DATE/TIME




Turnaround Time

CLIENT ;INFORMATION =} Normal
game: . C s v O Rush
Ag(rjnpan.y. : - . Date Needed
ress: ‘ 7 {Preapproval by Lab) o
Phone: o ANALYTICAL REQUESTS

P.O.#/ Project#: (use seperate sheet if necessary)
Quote/Reference#:
Note: Terms and conditions printed on back apply.
Sample Type Sample Handling i
(Check all that apply)  [] Nonhazardous [J Refrigerate zPagciwsloré ll\nalytlcal Laboratory, Inc.
. Galena

[] Groundwater O Flammable - O work in Hood Milwaukee, WI 53212

[ Wastewater [0 skin Irritant [J wear Gloves

O soil 1 Highly Toxic Phone: (414) 272-5222

[ Solid Waste [ Other (specify) Fax: (414) 272-6949

O oil

I other No. of

DATE | TIME |Centainers SAMPLE ID [ f =3
COMP|{GRAB [y REMARKS

CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD
SAMPLERS: (Signature) DATE/TIME
_RE‘U_NOU!SHED BY: (Signature) DATE/TIME |RECEIVED BY: (Signature) RELINQUISHED BY: (Signature) DATE/TIME |RECEIVED BY: (Signature)

= | T
RELNQUISHED BY: (Signature) DATE/TIME |RECEIVED BY: (Signature) RELINQUISHED BY: (Signature) DATE/TIME




Department of Natural Resources

,‘7%?

LEAKING UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK (Case Tracklng)
39

‘Form 4400-146
Site Name: 15)75 /o v Te /'Y /fd,/ﬂ’?é,y District: __ O 2 .20 ounty: _JEavKee
Address: /0/& Qo JA/ 7[ M/‘*fA /J
PMN: FID: /47(’7 vaA "3 I 7ol
_—
Proj Mgr: ~ - é—@n—ﬂ y [egal Municipality: Mé]évaf\ .
Support Person [ egal Desc: SMu_ Ay sec ;ﬂzTﬁ_ R o202 Girw
Date of Initial Contact: ? / 973 / "/’? / Date of Letter: 28 |08 |9/ Date Site Closure Approved: /d / 6 / ?-3
Stanis Funding Sour(lzlep P\IIECFA Review Requested
o 1= State Lead X 1= ) Yes No
X 2= RPLead 2= LTF
3= EF Date PECFA Request Received
Priority S creening _____4= SF (mm/dd/yy) / /
= High 5= None
2 Medium _____ 6= Other (Describe In Comments) Lust Trust Eligible
X 3= Low 7= EPA (Emergency Resp) 1= Federal
4= Unknown y 2 = Non-Federal
Score R
CASE STATUS
(V) As Appropriate Date Initiated Date Completed
(mm/ddfyy) d Comments
No Action Taken (N) diyy (mm/dd/yy)
Emergency (E) / / / /
Emergency Response (R) / / / /
X_Field Investigation (I) 21 23 7 / /
\/I{emedialAction(C) p 123 9/ Z _/2 4 / s M
Long Term Monitoring (L) / / / /
(V) All Appropriate Known Impacts (V)  Potential Impacts (V)| Substances (V)
Leaded Gas(1) YOCS (6)
Fire/Explosion Threat (1) . Unleaded Gas (2) ___ Pesticide (7)
Contaminated Private Well (2) _ . __ Diesel (3)
Contaminated Public Well (3) vt __ FuelOil (4)
Groundwater Contamination (4) ____ - —_ Unknown Hydrocarbons (5) . /
Soil Contamination (5) X Other B)_ee s 2/
Other: (6) NS Quantity Discharged
~ Al 4 L
Responsible party ‘ Consultant; __& AVl en M / A$ i c’a%f
Name: Jefs Y %Vﬂ e /0 /] Contact: E/‘d'al’) Lar 7[//%
Address: Sane Address: L, 6 ox /. jéf
/”e7uo a_, W, szo72
Telephone: / 2 4‘ / _ g / 4 Z Telephone: / 242 “fo 3 Q
(list additional on separate list and attach.)
Amount Committed: §
Amount Spent: $
(list additional on separate list and attach.)

ENFORCEMENT ACTION TAKEN
01 = Inf. Contact, Resp Initiated 08 = Adequate Response 15 = Formal Enf Conf 22 = Draft Referral
02=RP Letter, Resp Initiated 09 = Progress Being Made 16 = Enf Conf. Letter 23 = Referral to DOJ
03= NTC of Non Compliance 10="Defer Enforcement 17 = Admin. Order Proposed 24 = Referral to DA
04 = Inf. Enf. Conf, Resp Initiated 11= Close Out 18 = Admin. Order Final 25 = Referral to EPA
05= Follow-up Enf. Conf, Resp Initated 12= Recommend NFA 19 =  Admin. Order Modified 26 = Continuing Violation
06 = Inspection Letter 13= FWD to Secondary Enf 20 = Admin. Order Cancelled 27 = See Next Violation
07 = Response Received 14 = Notice of Violation 21 = Contest Case Hearing 28 = Site Inspection
99 = Other Action:
ACTION DATE COMMENT
(code from above) (mm/dd/yy) =
— l——f'—&ry
_— e -— ’—‘/_L_’__ -
/ /

(list additional on separate list and attach.)




LUST CASE PRIORITY SCREENING WORKSHEET page 2

* HIGH FACTORS: (DEFINITION: Any case which presents an actual threat to human health, or has a high potential of causing a threat to human health
and property; andjor any case which has caused or has a high potential of causing substantial impacts to the soil waters and air of the State of Wisconsin.)

HIGH OR MEDIUM FACTORS: (write in choice of high or medium)

Contaminated private or public well >NR140 enf. std. Floaling product (m_ean_xm il no receptors within 1 mile)

Explosive or toxic vapors in structures Known gw contamination (private or public well <140 enf. std.)

Threst of fire Impacted surface water - -wetland, trout stream, etc, impacted
Saturated soil contamination

MEDIUM FACTORS: (DEFINITION: Any case which does not appear to be an immediate threat to human health or vital natural resources but which
STows Tevels of Contamnnation that may cause substantial envirornmental impacts if left unaddressed.)

Moderate (e.g. 100 - 500 ppm TPH) soil contamination with moderate potential for impacting groundwater.
Impacted surface water - - no critical habitat threats.

LOW FACTORS: DEFINITION: Any case where contamination has been documented, but which presents limited potential for any immediate threat to
human health and vital natural resources.)

Soil contamination (e.g. less than 100 ppm TPH) which appears to have a limited potential for impacting groundwater.
Initial remedial action has substantially reduced environmental threat.

UNKNOWN FACTOR: (DEFINITION: Any case where some indication of contamination is present, but due to incomplete or inaccurate information
the level of threat to human health or the environment can not be assessed at this time.)

Inadequate information to assign a high, medium, or low ranking.
OVERALL RANKING: The screening rank for the site along with the date of ranking. This may be updated when additional information is received.

Special circumstances for a particular case may be taken into account in the comment section. The District LUST coordinator may independently set
the ranking of a site based upon "special circumstances."

Circle one & date, indicate in priority screening box opposite side HIGH MEDIUM LOW UNKNOWN

Overall Site Comment:

NUMERICAL LUST SCORING WORKSHEET (Complete for LUST cases ranked HIGH)
1. GROUNDWATER & SOILS: (circle one)

NTS POINTS
0 unicipal Well - 8 Soil & gw within 1200' of a public well
18  >5 private wells 6 Soil & gw within 1200’ of one or more private wells
16 4 - 6 private wells 4 GW contamination, no wells within 1200’
4 2-3private wells 2 Soil contamination
12 1private well
SCORE

*For purposes of this scoring, private well includes any non-municipal water supply system.

mvmm:-Tcircle one)
POINTS CONFIRMED POTENTIAL
20 10 Explosive levels in a residence or building
8 Explosive levels in a sewer or structure
12 6 Toxic levels in a residence or building
NOTE: Explosive levels determined to be >20% LEL as per an explosivity meter; toxicity levels are based
SCORE on OSHA permissible exposure limits (PEL)

3. HYDROGEQLOGIC SETTING; (circle one)

PCINTS ‘

17~ Permeable stratigraphy (gravel, sand, fractured bedrock or utilities capable of intercepting and directing flow) and groundwater within 25 feet of
the ground surface.
Permeable stratigraphy and groundwater greater than 25 feet below ground surface.
Moderately permeable stratigraphy (silty sands, silty gravel, clayey sands) and groundwater within 25 feet of ground surface .
Moderately permeable stratigraphy and groundwater greater than 25 feet below ground surface.
Impermeable stratigraphy (silt, clayey silt, sand clays) and groundwater within 25 feet of ground surface.
Impermeable stratigraphy and groundwater greater than 25 feet below ground surface.
SCORE

4. TYPE OF PRODUCT: (circle one)
POINTS

AR RAS

8  Gasoline, mixture of gasoline and other products, other light petroleum products.
6  Diesel, fuel oil.
2 Bunker oil, other heavy oils or crude fractions.

SCORE



&

List Additional Responsible Party Names Here: page 3

Responsible Party Name: Responsible Party Name:
Address: Address:
Phone: / Phone: /
Responsible Party Name: Responsible Party Name:
Address: Address:
Phone: / Phone: /

List Additional Consultants Here:

Consultant: Consultant;

Contact: Contact:
Address: Address:
Phone: / Phone: /
Amount Committed: § . Amount Spent: § . Amount Committed: $ . Amount Spent: § .

List Additional Enforcement Actions Here:

Action Code (mo%fyﬁ ) Comment
—— / /
e / /
—_— / /
— / /
— / /
—_— / /
N /. /
R / /
— / /
_— / /
N / /
S / /
—_ / /
—_— / /
R / /
S / /
— / /

/ /




of Milwaukee, Inc..

Environmental Associates

FAX COVER 'SHEET

FAX TO:___Nohn [eeney-
FAX FROM: ~im vgmmdfm; ﬁgmr_f_@..mfgﬁ,/ /%SSC?CHRJZ&“‘)
FAX NUMBER: T/ — 2770 A
NO. OF PAGES INCLUDING cosz:um,Jéézw__m___; _____
Message:

Please gﬂg/ enclosed /«amc/ﬂ’// o/;‘sf?mm/
%zCAef.S /ec;;( o@‘es a?c Cam/‘n_g. C??C ausﬁbﬂég
mwz f/\m Qdmmn}m[@/ 419/57 // ea f‘, en %p ﬁefﬂt'
or /),ﬂygse, ?c?r* Hha g,cm,/ou prmgcf ot
/0,000 N, ot /;(,Ag)uw “hn pr/ Megoon .

ﬂeﬁs@ Qa/{ W:i% c:@.né; g.zf’fﬁﬁ;ﬁ’n‘?

N
Jim

RETURN FAX #: < C/o;z ~65XY

* If you do not recelve the entire fax please call (414)242-1088 at your

earllest convenience

P.O. Box 136 Msquon, Wi 53092, (414) 242-1088
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CLIENT INFORMATION '

g;tﬂﬂaa;f:f'” R

i-fon m&uf;g( P 14 90(,5-:1 i{’t’ 5

m‘;'," S m“v,w

R

ct#

= ‘”Samgle Handtlng ‘
»;‘;[;"_Imﬂain’gerata;' S

%ﬁ"‘-‘?&&w“‘f -

P o Ay
e o s el
3:‘ S .::,“Ak-w‘-:.u.-.

A S

§ EShnsay et s s d“ﬂ"
Bosimiiey
e

h-‘{' A
r‘i‘g}r“ TEs Xl
ot g o

ISRED BY:
“-Pit‘g .

oo




Name: 1‘;l L dM}fn-u .ng, e
Compgny: Envirnew eplbea }( /ﬁ{;ﬂf,,‘f@g
Addré'ss:‘éi_ BB A 136 - —
. M.ffr;off bl '«53(9?,1 -
~/~£j? f&'?&*"“ S
PO#!Pm;ect#” 2

Quotamefarenoe#“ ~:‘0 M

Lot cade i " x
. B b
b \f_i\_‘l;
, s CUENT‘i;'-l‘FC;RML.T; " Tormasound Time - < et
S ATIO o : g
F - _BEMMNommal- - ¢ ’

ORush - ,
_DateNeeded - -

e
P Ce -

ﬁNALYTICAL REQUESTS‘:& :

v {use seperate sheet if nacessary}

M Sample Handlfng_
f Ghﬂ"’k a"" ‘ha’aPPM ) Nﬂnhazardnus ' ] Reingerate

' g [ Flammable . . [1Work in Hood
O:skin’ Irsitant - - E]Wear Gloves

Precision Analyﬂcal Laboratorv, inc.
205.W.. Galena

- Phone:  (414) - 2?2-5222
FaXT(414)-272-6349

Jf‘ wall -
536} Essm‘f ér/q fi. -
.f/éar’

T TR B P e |s ;-"' -
S SAMPLEHS‘ fS:gnarure}“ Al - Bl IR PR R .
s 3 PR A T - . * ) . . S L e

{Sfynature} ~ DATEMME HEGEIVED BY: fS@natumJ _

F!E (} ISHED B"r’ fognarure}
P

{S}gnature) {

. -
Fhe N



APPLICA'I‘ION TO TREAT OR DISPOSE OF PETROLEUM CONTAMINATED SOIL
Farm,ﬁ-‘-b@ m

This ferm is jequired by.the Depzrtment of Natursl Re'sou'ca.s for )caking underground slorzge 12nk sites 10 ensure ihét peyrolevm
contaminated soil s eated or disposed of in compliencainith NR 500:540, NR 158 and NR 419, Wis. Adm Coce, Failvte 10 comply
with gpaticable ganies and :éministrative roles may lead 1o violztions of subcbapxus I 208 IV of eh, 144, Wis, Stets, 2ad may resvit
' ’or.c.mcs ef not tess then S10 or more than 25,000 for each vielation, pursuant to ss. 144.426(1), 144,74 (1), 3pd 144569, Wie, S1a1s.,

of fres of ot jess than S100 of more than S130,000 or imptisenment for 'nct more then 10 yeirs, or baih, pws_ ntio s 1R (2),
Wig, Siats. Ezeh day of 2 cominuing violstion copstitules 2 separate violztion, Depertment tpprovel of this Jorm s required grier 1o sie

remecistion, exeept for soils 10 be Butied ia lznéfills,

DIRECTIONS: 1) Complete part I 2) Select the treaimgnt. opncm in pant I Pretresiment approval is required for
2ny treatment other than landfill burisl. Submit this form 10 the DNR project manager for approval. 3) If your
trestment opiion is landfill burial, complete part 1l before submitting the ORIGINAL form 10 the pm)ect manager. )
If soil will be used as cover at 2 landfill, first submit this form for approval-and then, afier part 111 hzs been’ conpmed

resubmit the ORIGINAL 10 the project manager. 16120

ALL SH'E.S MUS'T COI\&PI.ETE PART L
Pard'T, Sou:cc of Soil

SheFeeiliy Nime gf;ge/md Pm/,m_%v/ | ! Shc{D. {for DRR use only) -

Shie Address /0 00 /i/ppﬁ,. [%,-f' WQSL;My'{'en ;&/ Coftact Natne .Jc?_r"rg g/ﬁe/oml

Chy, St1zte, Zip Code » 154, 1/4 Secuon. Tewnship, and Renge 8
- Meguon, WI s309 SwYy Mw Yy S33 T R

The informetion o this.form is accqrate. 10 the. best of; my:knce&lcdgc.
NQTE: Seil generstors t:spcrs‘b!:itoz wisie dxspmcd;ofn Zandﬂ}.s mey mcur foture lizbiiry,

Sigranpe of Soil Gerer, . Telephone Number (mcludc arég code)
% /5 /74,&4) YV 2P £

Lo

Consulting Firm .- o Conzact S ' ‘I‘c!ephonc Number

E'l Vi ronmen'/é,{ 4&50&:5\7&8 5 @f‘a"&ﬁjﬁ, 7/‘/“" 4?'7/;) -0 85

Estimzted Volume Contaminaxed Soil Soil Type (USCS)
_s2nd (SP, SW)

g? 3? Tons/cubic yards (circle cne) et s:lw/cxa)ey sands’ (SM, $C)
, . st (ML, MH, OL) , '
Type of Petroleum Contamination (Circle):- st ﬂc!ay (Cl, CH, OH)
~fravel (GC, GM, G?, GW)
Gasoline  Diesel Fuel/#2 Fuel Oil : + e—pest (*T)
t v mr crEoom T .
oter _Weasd, O . ..o Disnceto Nétist Réstderés/Bustnecs 208 £ €,
Contaminant concentration: e _ W TG e = B

o ,,4 i1

One wreened semple fﬁr each 13 )és” 20d one laboratory analyss for cac?; :300 yd¢? of contaminated seil when the field instrement
registers contemination QR one laboratery znalysis for eachi 100 yds* when' the feld instrument does not register contiminalion on
sl shown 10 b2 contaminaied during the shie investigation/exeavation of stoskpiling. PLEASE ATTACH A TABLE LISTING
RESULTS OF BOTH FIELD SCREENING AND LAB ANALYSES, AND INCLUDE SUPPORTING LAB REFORTS, IN
ADDITION TO THE TPH AND BENZENE INFORMATION REQUE-S’IED BELOW. NOTE: DILHR requites a minimum cz‘ 3
laboratory samples on cxcavated soll for PECFA ¢laims. -

Total Benzene in sofl 10 be remediated. (attach. caleulations) ‘ . Ibs

Totzl Petroleum H;drocarbons(‘rPH) in soil 10 be remediaied (amch salc.u!a:ions) lbs

Total TPH a3 ~ : . N




v v ATTACH gMzssxpwgi-FgLCULATIONS

(2/1,000,0600) x (2,800 b Y X b = bapzent cmxs..&n in 18, whete aim benaene concentration of soil s.anp:: in ppm et mg xg dry
weight tasls, znd b = smeunt of conrzminated soil in yds®. NOTE: 'I'ms ezlculation exn ziso be veed 10 estimate TrH emissions tv

subsiviing TPH concsniration (ppf or mgikg) for 2% It mzy . zxsa Y ‘*%"-’ o wlcuzam YOCs.
COMPLETE ONLY THOSE SECTIONS OF PA.RT i TI-LAT PERTAIN TO YOUR SITE

Part 1 Proposed method of treament

1. SO, VENTINGAYACULURM. EXTRACTTO\' .

This cpion mey require &3 &l polivtion centred pen-m. Al .su.vexed carbon vnit or similar treaiment §

wete
the ¢ c'«\er disehztpe will be recuired If emissions exceed mits enzdlished by Alr Management, System design er.d menitering
isfermerien must be included. P

LA 2R BN TR

bet (inclede drea code) Anticipsted start date

Teizl VOO ¢isaharge rate from Pilet sesling or caleulztions B WAN sim
: Estimaied

ibehe gt seim Preiect Tozl

from Plet

Reaztns Diteharge Rite a5ing or celeniztions

1D DN PARTIL (SOT“" For thermal wreatment, Ferm 4200.148.)

Aach nzrrative 2ad drawing(s) 10 cescrins ihe temediztion meihod 10. b used. A fazl repont s required. At a min ) IRE
infermaien subminted shovld include 1he follewing zpplzca‘wtz jtems:

e 0 strip VOUOs e

b, highest estimaled hourhdaily VOC emistions

2. -'cp&s“ resiment mehod

b, ioestionsize of remediztion sits i, Righest estimaied CaivAoiz] benzene emissions

€, distance to negrest residencetuginess .k antidpated stertvp and compietion dates

d, feld sampling methods L propesed verification miethod of contaminant com:..t

&, proweciive eavering and curbing technigues M. Projett contact person

f. velums estiméte 2nd soil thitkness nesding remedistion o, finel destination of sod

e . N . s v e eme .
m

. meihod of wrning/'midng soll L . Ceoaa e

W—-—“_‘ y
LEAVE BLANK - DE?ARNENT QF NATURAL RESQURCES USE ONLY-

"""'l“‘v'”IllMtOO!OO!OIDOOOthl-lllhﬂﬁoO40050&&&Dl40.0400Oolb.-c'unnoon-nuctnoobo-o-lluoooo-ocu-o--.-v-----ppv
. . LA . ¢ .
te ma - N . s - -
v . - . . PO

Arplieation Coneurtente:

Alr Manzgement Date caae
roject Mznager Date

Corrents;

NQTE: Comaminant wvcc.ltr‘:ic,é Taust meet Solid \Wasie 5uadeiims aad anaMlcaI resuls mmust be submitted withia 30 dzys of dispesal

PLEA‘E CDHPLE’I‘E PART Il BELOW AFI'ER,,LANEHLK BURIAL 18 CO\(PLET‘ED'
TP}S SECTION 1S TO BE COMPLETED BY THE DISFOSAL FACIS.ITY ACCEFTING THE CO‘QTA..\H\'AT""D S01L .

Part I

Transporter License Number 12 Q17

2108
W{md

Accunmazed Bentene emissions 1o dm:

@;ﬁ:ﬁw— e &_meam

<. L avitonment & \
QacKeresd

Actezl Velume of seil landfilled  \\VR.K ] Indicate yds? g@
Daie received ar fzncnt ﬁ/‘,[q a - q/h, lﬂa

Sigratwe of Baeni fseility representathe

Treasponer Neme

Name of landfit Licerse No.
s COVEE SCH

=




